502947672 08/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2994271

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KERMIT L. ACHTERMAN	06/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUAONE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	14726 GOLDENWEST STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE J
City:	WESTMINSTER
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92683

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8209792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-449-8433

Email: wae@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 710

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CETO-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. ENGLISH
SIGNATURE:	/william a english/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Achterman#page1.tif source=Assignment_Achterman#page2.tif

PATENT 502947672 REEL: 033597 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, INVE, /SERNIT L. ACHTERNAM hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in 701687 Field			
VALVE WATER LEAK & OVERIFICAN NOTIFICATION DEVICE			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 4/14/2011			
Application Number 13 087,317			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and			
Whereas, Gregory IRVIN of Agua Onie Technologies, LLC here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 14726 Goldonwest St. Sten Westmint Okis			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; 92685			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of			
Executed thisday of			
at WESTMINSTER CA			
State of Churchy)			
SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable			
County of <u>URANCE</u>)			
Before me personally appeared said KERNNT L. HONTERNAN			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1'0 pt			
Seal JENNIFER L. WOOLHETHER COMM. # 1880834 () JENNIFER L. WOOLHETHER COMM. # 1880834 () ORANGE COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. FER. 25, 2014 7			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

REEL: 033597 FRAME: 0534

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ORANGE

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

) 5.5

On JENE 10, 2012 before me, Jennifer L. Woolhether, a

Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared

KERNAT L. PICHTERNAN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are/they subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

ENNITER L. WOOLHETHER COMM. # 1880954 ID ONABE COUNTY BY COMM. EXP. FEE. 25, 2914 T

PATENT REEL: 033597 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 08/24/2014